502185704 01/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Advanced H20 LLC	12/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Refreshment LLC	
Street Address:	7853 SE 27th Street, Suite 283	
City:	Mercer Island	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6572902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136155803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7137581105

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street Suite 2500
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADV450
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Brown

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delaware Filing Evidence - Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Advanced H2O LLC#page1.tif source=Delaware Filing Evidence - Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Advanced H2O LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029580 FRAME: 0239 :H \$40.00 65729

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVANCED H20 LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCED H20 LLC" TO "ADVANCED

REFRESHMENT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3968520 8100

121389080

DATE: 12-26-12

AUTHENTICATION: 0097792

PATENT REEL: 029580 FRAME: 0240

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:14 PM 12/26/2012 FILED 12:05 PM 12/26/2012 SRV 121389080 - 3968520 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

OF

ADVANCED H2O LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation, dated December 26, 2012, has been duly executed and is filed pursuant to section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") to amend the certificate of formation (the "Certificate of Formation") of Advanced H2O LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, under the Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Advanced H2O LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended so that Article First is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Advanced Refreshment LLC."

3. The amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

Authorized Person:

Advanced Intermediate Holdings, LLC, Sole Member

By:

Name: Eric Beringause

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

US 1499169v.3

PATENT REEL: 029580 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 01/07/2013